

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

CRL.R.C.No.3074 of 2017

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
	31.03.2026	<u>SS,J</u> None appears on behalf of the petitioner. This Revision Case is pending since 2017 challenging against the order of conviction and sentence against the petitioner for the offence punishable under section 324 I.P.C. In the last occasion, this Court adjourned the matter in the absence of the petitioner. Today also the petitioner is absent. Considering the situation, the matter is heard on merits. List the matter on 17.04.2026 under the caption 'for dismissal'. _____ SS, J SSA/PBS	